
2018 COOKS HILL UNITED FC JUNIOR CALENDAR 

 

JAN 

3 
 

Returning player registration opens Wednesday 3rd January 2018 for: 

 current (2017) players 

 siblings of current players (U6s only) 

 and new players selected in NET squads. 

ALL OTHER PLAYERS PLEASE WAIT FOR NEW PLAYER REGISTRATION WINDOW (see below) 

Registration and payment is to be made online. 

Please register and pay promptly - your place in the club will be held open until  
Wednesday 24 January 2018 ONLY, after which time it may be offered to new players to the club. 

 

FEB 

1 
 

New player registration opens Thursday 1 February 2018 

Players other than U6 need to confirm vacancy in club prior to registering.  

Registration and payment is to be made online.  

Please email copy of birth certificate or passport to cookshillfcjnr@gmail.com  

 

FEB 

18 

TEAM SHEET SIGNING- Sunday 18th February 3pm- 5pm 

ALL players 12- 18 years MUST attend at National Park 

(6 – 11s are not required to attend this day) 

 

FEB 

22 
 

U10 Team Organisation and team ranking Thursday 22 February - 5pm-6pm.  

All registered U10 players (excluding players selected in 2017 trials for NET team) should attend. 

Players will be assigned to teams which will play a round robin to rank teams in strength. 

 
U11 MiniRoos teams will be placed in skill groups based on 2017 match results. 

 

 

MAR 

10 
 

MINIROOS TEAM 
ORGANISATION 

 GRADING for 12’s, 13’s, 14’s, 15s 
National Park 

National Park 
Saturday 10 Mar 2018 

  
Please arrive 10 minutes prior to session time  

wearing football boots & shin pads 

5/6 years   1-2pm 9 years    3- 3.30pm 
 

12 girls – Fri 16 Feb, 5-6pm Grading not required: 

7 years    2- 2.30pm 
10 years   3.30-3.45pm 

(excluding NET team) 
 

12 boys – Mon 19 Feb, 5-6pm 13 Boys/mixed 

8 years   2.30- 3pm 
11 years   3.45-4.00pm  

(excluding NET team) 
 

15 years – Wed 21 Feb, 5-6pm 14 Boys/mixed 

 

 

APR 

7 
 

TRIAL GAMES 

Trial day v New Lambton FC 

for MiniRoos &  

some competition teams. 

Saturday 7th April (TBC) 

  

APR 

28 
 

COMPETITION COMMENCES 

 

Saturday 28 April 2018 

   

 

SEP 

15 
 
 

JUNIOR CLUB PRESENTATION DAY 
 

Saturday 15 September 2018 

 

mailto:cookshillfcjnr@gmail.com

